

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE AGENDA

Wednesday July 5, 2023 4:00 PM

City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Tuesday, July 4, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Tuesday, July 4, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.

<u> </u>	<u>JBLI</u>	C V	<u>VORI</u>	<u>(S Cc</u>	mmi	<u>ittee:</u>
					•	

Jeff Dore, Chairpe	rson,Brad Co	ore, Vice Chairperson, _.	Byron Wilridge,
Vernon Martin,	Sandy Marx		

The purpose of the meeting will be to consider:

Reports

- 1. Public Works Director Albert John
- 2. City Engineer Tim Mader

Action Items

- 1. To Approve Partial Payment Estimate No. 19 to Glenn Lege' Construction, LLC for the "City-Wide Street Improvements (Contract A)" project.
- 2. To Approve Partial Payment Estimate No. 14 to Glenn Lege' Construction, LLC for the "City-Wide Street Improvements (Contract B)" project.



UTILITY COMMITTEE AGENDA

Wednesday July 5, 2023 4:00 PM

City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Tuesday, July 4, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Tuesday, July 4, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.

UTILITY	Comm	ittee:
---------	------	--------

Vernon Martin, Chairperson,	Sandy Marx, Vice Chairperson, _	Chuck Ashby,
Katie Chiasson,Jeff Dore		
The purpose of the meeting will be	e to consider:	

Reports

- 1. Tim Cradeur, Waste Water Superintendent
- 2. City Engineer Tim Mader

Action Items

- 1. To Approve Partial Payment Estimate No. 5 to Tullier Services, LLC for the "Comminutor Replacement at the Main Pump Station" project.
- 2. To Approve Change Order No. 3 under the contract with Tullier Services, LLC for the "Comminutor Replacement at the Main Pump Station" project.
- 3. To Adopt the Resolution of Termination of the contract with Tullier Services, LLC for the "Comminutor Replacement at the Main Pump Station" project.
- 4. To Approve Partial Payment Estimate No. 12 to NCMC, LLC for the "Rehabilitation of the Sewerage Collection System" project.



RECREATION Committee

RECREATION COMMITTEE AGENDA

Wednesday July 5, 2023 4:00 PM

City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Tuesday, July 4, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Tuesday, July 4, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.

RECREATION CO.	militude.		
Chuck Ashby, Cha	irperson,	_Dickie Latiolias, Vice Chairperson, _	Byron Wilridge,
Katie Chiasson,	Jeff Dore		

The purpose of the meeting will be to consider:

Reports

- 1. Recreation Director Peter Kirsch
- 2. City Engineer Tim Mader

Action Items

1. To approve partial payment for the new restroom project at the Tony Robichaux Sports Complex in the amount of \$107,895.63.



ZONING AND ANNEXATION COMMITTEE AGENDA

Wednesday July 5, 2023 4:00 PM

City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Tuesday, July 4, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Tuesday, July 4, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.

ZONING AND ANNEXATION Committee:
Sammy Reggie, Chairperson,Vernon Martin, Vice Chairperson,Chuck Ashby,Dickie Latiolias,Sandy Marx
The purpose of the meeting will be to consider: Reports
1. City Engineer Tim Mader
Action Items
Discussion Items



PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE AGENDA

Wednesday July 5, 2023 4:00 PM

City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Tuesday, July 4, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Tuesday, July 4, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.

PUBLI	C SAFETY	Committee:

Brad Core, Chai	rperson,	_Byron Wilridge, Vice Chairperson, _	Sammy Reggie,
Chuck Ashby,	Jeff Dore		

The purpose of the meeting will be to consider:

Reports

- 1. Chief of Police Troy Hebert
- 2. Fire Chief Louis Romero
- 3. City Inspector Tony Duhon

Action Items

1. To approve beer and liquor permit for Family Dollar located at 415 S Eastern Ave.



PUBLIC BUILDINGS COMMITTEE AGENDA

Wednesday July 5, 2023 4:00 PM

City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Tuesday, July 4, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Tuesday, July 4, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.

Ρ	UE	3LI	В	UI	11(NG:	SC	(C	m	n	ni	itt	:e	e	

Byron Wilrid	ge, Chairperson, _	Jeff Dore, Vice Chairperson,	Sammy Reggie,
Brad Core,	Dickie Latiolias		

The purpose of the meeting will be to consider:

Reports

- 1. Chief of Police Troy Hebert
- 2. Fire Chief Louis Romero
- 3. City Inspector Tony Duhon

Action Items

- 1. To consider renewing lease for the Assist Agency.
- 2. To authorize the use of the MLK Center and waive cleanup fees for Homeland Civic and Social Organization.



INSURANCE AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE AGENDA

Wednesday July 5, 2023 4:00 PM

City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Tuesday, July 4, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Tuesday, July 4, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS Committee:
Sandy Marx, Chairperson,Katie Chiasson, Vice Chairperson,Sammy Reggie,Vernon Martin,Dickie Latiolias
The purpose of the meeting will be to consider: Reports
Action Items
Discussion Items



COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE AGENDA

Wednesday July 5, 2023 4:00 PM

City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Tuesday, July 4, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Tuesday, July 4, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.

COMMUNITY A	AND ECONOMIC	DEVELOPMENT	Committee:
-------------	--------------	-------------	-------------------

Katie Chiasson, Chairperson, _	Sammy Reggie, Vice Chairperson,	Brad Core,
Sandy Marx,Byron Wilridg	e	
The number of the meeting will be	a ta cancidari	

The purpose of the meeting will be to consider:

Reports

- 1. Tourism Director
- 2. Crowley Main Street
- 3. Acadia Parish Chamber of Commerce
- 4. Crowley Garden Club
- 5. West Crowley Beautification
- 6. Historic District Committee

Action Items

Discussion Items

1. Introduction of newly hired Main Street Director and Assistant Director by Main Street President Darlene Thibodeaux.



Discussion Items

REVENUE AND FINANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA

Wednesday July 5, 2023 4:00 PM

City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Tuesday, July 4, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Tuesday, July 4, 2023, @ 4:00 p.m.

REVENUE AND FINANCE Committee:
Dickie Latiolias, Chairperson,Chuck Ashby, Vice Chairperson,Brad Core,Vernon Martin,Katie Chiasson
The purpose of the meeting will be to consider: Reports
Action Items